MUNICIPAL CEMETERIES

TARIFF OF RATES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 2021
PRICES INCLUDE HARMONIZED SALES TAX (H.S.T.)

RESIDENT - Sale of Burial Rights and Perpetual Care:

Section: Burial Perpetual Amount HST (13%) Grand Total

Rights Care
Adult Single Flat Marker Grave $1,610.21 $1,073.47 $2,683.68 $348.88 | $3,032.56
Adult Double Flat Marker Grave $2,811.97 $1,874.65 $4,686.62 $609.26 $5,295.88

Adult Single Monument Grave $2,229.07 $1,486.05 $3,715.12 $482.97 $4,198.09
Adult Double Monument Grave $3,708.10 $2,472.06 $6,180.16 $803.42 $6,983.58
Adult 4 Grave Monument Lot $6,589.92 $4,393.28 | $10,983.20 $1,427.82 | $12,411.02

Single Cremation Lot (2x2) $637.94 $425.29 $1,063.23 $138.22 | S1,201.45
Double Cremation Lot (2x4) $887.76 $591.84 $1,479.60 $192.35 $1,671.95
Single Monument Cremation Lot (4x8) $2,038.47 $1,358.98 $3,397.45 $441.67 $3,839.12

|

Columbarium Niche -Bottom Row $1,692.13 $298.61 $1,990.74 $258.80 | $2,249.54
Columbarium Niche- Resident - Middle Row $1,861.35 $328.47 $2,189.82 $284.68 | $2,474.50
Columbarium Niche -Resident - Top Row $2,047.48 $361.32 $2,408.80 $313.14 $2,721.94
Scattering Cremated Remains $294.87 $52.04 $346.91 $45.10 $392.01
Ossuary Interment Rights $195.50 $34.50 $230.00 $29.90 $259.90
Veterans Grave $811.55 $541.04 $1,352.59 $175.84 $1,528.43

|

NON RESIDENT - Sale of Burial Rights and Perpetual Care:

Section: Burial Perpetual Amount HST (13%) Grand Total
Rights Care

Adult Single Flat Marker Grave $2,012.76 $1,341.84 $3,354.60 $436.10 $3,790.70

Adult Double Flat Marker Grave $3,514.97 $2,343.31 $5,858.28 $761.58 $6,619.86
I A R N N

Adult Single Monument Grave $2,786.34 $1,857.56 $4,643.90 $603.71 $5,247.61

Adult Double Monument Grave $4,635.11 $3,090.08 $7,725.19 $1,004.27 $8,729.46

Adult 4 Grave Monument Lot $8,237.39 $5,491.60 | $13,728.99 | $1,784.77 | $15,513.76
- 1]

Single Cremation Lot (2x2) $797.42 $531.61 $1,329.03 $172.77 $1,501.80

Double Cremation Lot (2x4) $1,109.70 $739.80 $1,849.50 $240.44 $2,089.94

Single Monument Cremation Lot (4x8) $2, 548.09 $1,698.73 $4,246.82 $552.09 $4,798.91

Columbarium Niche -Bottom Row $2,115.17 $373.26 $2,488.43 $323.50 | $2,811.93
Columbarium Niche- Resident - Middle $2,326.68 $410.59 $2,737.27 $355.85 | $3,093.12
Row

Columbarium Niche -Resident - Top Row $2,559.35 $451.65 $3,011.00 $391.43 | $3,402.43
Scattering Cremated Remains $368.59 $65.04 $433.63 $56.37 $490.00
Veterans Grave $910.04 $606.70 $1,516.74 $197.18 $1,713.92




MUNICIPAL CEMETERIES
TARIFF OF RATES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 2021
PRICES INCLUDE HARMONIZED SALES TAX (H.S.T.)

Interment Fees to Open & Close Grave (Price Inc. Fees HST (13%) Grand Total
$10.00 Provincial Fee)

Adult Regular Depth $1,157.93 $150.53 $1,308.47
Adult Double Depth $1,406.11 $182.79 $1,588.90
Child $542.78 $70.56 $613.35
Infant $314.06 $40.83 $354.89
Cremated — Burial $491.93 $63.95 $555.88
Columbarium Niche $355.57 $46.22 $401.80
Ossuary Interment $300.00 $39.00 $339.00
Monument Preparing Foundation (Upright Monument) Amount
Per / Square Foot $175.92 +H.S.T. (13%)
Minimum $400.00 + H.S.T. (13%)
Foundation of Vase Assembly $119.88 + H.S.T. (13%)
Marker Setting: $0.59 / Ins. Sq. Amount ‘ H.S.T. (13%) ‘ Grand Total
Flat Marker Calculation: Length x Width x 0.59 + *1.13 H.S.T.
Example: Marker 18 X 24
Corner Posts $35.00 $4.55 $39.55
Separate Vase Assembly $146.33 $19.02 $165.36
Bronze Plaque $521.46 $67.79 $589.25
Monument & Flat Marker Care Fund: Amount H.S.T. (13%) Grand Total
Flat Marker Over 172 Sq /In $50.00 $6.50 $56.50
Monument Up to Four (4) Feet $100.00 S13 $113.00
Monument Over Four (4) Feet $200.00 $26 $226.00
Miscellaneous Surcharges Amount H.S.T. (13%) Grand Total
Winter Interment Burial (December 1 — March 31) $218.50 $28.40 $246.90
Late Funeral (after 3:30pm on Weekdays/ Weekends) $369.41 $48.02 $417.43
Weekend Funeral (Saturday and Sunday Fee) $684.94 $89.04 $773.98
Statutory Holidays $713.69 $92.78 $806.46
Concrete Liner Installed $1,103.47 $143.45 $1,246.92
Burying an Oversized Casket $661.78 $86.03 $747.81
Burying an Oversized Vault $661.78 $86.03 $747.81
Cemetery Heritage Bench $3,482.09 $452.67 $3,934.76
Regular Transfer of Interment Rights (Owner Transfer) $150.00 $19.50 $169.50
Genealogical Information $100.00 $13.00 $113.00
Niche Engraving $739.04 $96.07 $835.11
Land Record Search (Legal Inquiries (Lawyer's Letters)) $100.00 $13.00 $113.00
Replacement Deeds $100.00 $13.00 $113.00




MUNICIPAL CEMETERIES
TARIFF OF RATES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 2021
PRICES INCLUDE HARMONIZED SALES TAX (H.S.T.)

Disinterment Fees Amount H.S.T. (13%) Grand Total

Disinterment Adult Regular Depth $3,478.50 $452.20 $3,930.70
Disinterment Adult Double Depth $3,478.50 $452.20 $3,930.70
Disinterment Child $3,478.50 $452.20 $3,930.70
Disinterment Infant $3,478.50 $452.20 $3,930.70
Disinterment Cremated Remains — Burial $617.09 $80.22 $697.31
Disinterment Cremated Remains — Niche $393.88 $51.20 $445.09

NOTE: A SURCHARGE OF 10% SHALL BE APPLIED FOR THE PURCHASE OF BURIAL RIGHTS BY NON-RESIDENTS

***PRICES LISTED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE***




